Lock All Fields

4 3 2
THIS DR REVISIONS
(©) coPYRIGHT
B1 [ECR-120218%6 @ | 20pEC2012 xz | sx
D
o))
(@)
(@]
N
=
i)
<
—
>
—|

)

Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASM

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2151666-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1528699
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE

SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1528699

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |OWN v -1in0

[ ] .
CHE g v - TE TE Connectivity
THERWISE SPECITIED: APYDg | NAME
o PLC + PRODUCT SPEC FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
i HDI APPLICATOR
-@-E 3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
s x| SI1ZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING WO RESTRICTED TO
MAT 1AL JFINISH IWEIGHT A 3 ©= 1528699
| SSSSS | EEEEE 1 oF 5 |REV B1

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASME Y14.5M-2009

8 7 6 4 ‘ 3 2
THTS DRAWING 15 UNPUSLISFED. ‘ RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 20 I oo TIeT REVISIONS
0 cormmiant 20 T7 Trc0 ELECTRONICS CoRPORATION, WL RIGHTS RESERVED | TEM 30 LOCATED SET UP GAGE| A |66 b B S
A . A N S I~ T 2
(PART REV| TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION o / AT FRONT HOLES 458637-3 A | StE Eco0T 011558 o | e
[UMBER (301 - _ |
£58609- ‘ FADMAKER MECH POS TEn TS CARR T 1-18024- | e ECR-11-017641 26Al62011 [L.Z |S.X
528699~ | B L[AWAAEP MECH F,iT FEED uj CART \:R ser UBie! Msxio (REF)
528699-2 B BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER
528699-6 B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER N\
- - N - n p— - = | -465184-0 VASAN - - —— ==
7-1528699- B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF) - \ | | \ | 490525-3  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE | 73
7-1528699-2 | B BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION S I A A et NN M - - 72
7-1528699-6 B LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED 5 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL - | | | | | | 338705-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7|
7-1528699-7 | A SPARE PARTS KIT 31313131313 23147-4  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 70
— : BEEEEEEEEEEE 490524- DEPRESSOR, SPACER 69
HEEEEEEEEEEE 461264-5  |PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 |l2 212122 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 66
CRIMP DATA TYCO TERMINAL YCO CRIMP SPEC AALA SN ... 424350-1 |HOLDER, PIN, WIRED “1
TERMINAL NAME: GET FEMALE TERMINAL 1 .2MM | | | | | | 3-18031-0  |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE - - - - - - - - - 67
WIRE .57 [.062 IN) F 0.50-0.75mm? or 20-18 AWG -2 le2l21212]2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 | 61
INSUL .83 [.072 IN] SPECIAL 1.40-1.90 [.055-.075 INJ - ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ | 180247 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 60
§ - | | | | | | 5-18022-2  |SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 59
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - APPL INSTRUCTIONS [ R I I R R - 53
SEE APPL SPEC f—— 408-8322 & 408-8490 I e R B R . . =
TERMINAL  |14-18774 - @ FEED N T O B 338685 PAWL, FEED 56
] APPL SPEC R - 8.00 [.315 IN] - - - -1 -1 -1 - - - 55
> D > S IR I I O I 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) | 54
TERMINALS APPLIED 9 &G S A S e A Ml M - - 53
i TERMINAL SUPPORT S I O O -18030-0  |NUT, HEX, REG M3.5 52
1719958 - - - LOCATION \ | I | | | 90168 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 5]
B , RN I-1752354-8 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
- - RN 18024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 49
N B , B B CAM, UNIVE PRE FEED 48
- - - - RN CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED [ 47
B , B , ‘ RN 2 APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 46
- T = - 7 RN 690191-1 PLUG,NYLON 45
W CR ( r G 5 - = =
ME %ED %R e R%E SETHNL@ HEEEEEREEN 633724 RAM, (SIDE FEED) 14
18 AWG 1.04 £0.03 [.041 £.001 IN] B3 N N I B R I . , 17
0.75mm’ 1.02 £0.03 [.040 £.001 IN] B6 ﬁ - | | | | | | 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 41
20 AWG 0.89 £0.03 [.035 £.001 IN] C4 S A A et A A M - - 40
2 3 C - I I I | | | 690125 | SHIM SUB-ASSY 39
0.50mm’ 0.89 40.03 [.035 £.001 IN] C5 T — o
HOLDDOWN SET-UP - | | | | | | 469367-8 SHIM 38
) N VLUDURR S | | | | | | 879103-3 FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY 37
- - HEEEEEEERE SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-l2|l2 21212 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 33
- - HEEEREEE WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 32
- - BEEEEREEEE SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 31
B , R EEE CER, STRIP GUIDE 30
B , HEEEEEEEEE STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 29
- | | | | SPACER, CRIMPER 28
O I N N A SPRING, COMPRESS 27
@ B EEE LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
. HEEEEEEN DRAG, TERMINAL 25
/IN RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. RN PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
7. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY - | | | | | SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
A e . - A ~ Sl STRIPPER 20
/3\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE T Y B T O SCR. SKT R0 CAP WA X 100 o
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION, B B T B R WASHER, SPRG LOCK. REG W4 50
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION T ‘ - ‘ STRIPPER 9
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. — - - 2
A _ _ A 22 P 1 NED cuc \ =
/5N INSULATION CRIMP HEIGHT NOT TO EXCEED 2. l0mm FOR ALL /N - Ly -0 338684-1 |HOLDER, SHEAR, NO-CUT 7
WIRE SIZES. [N I U I U R I N N 5
/N - PR - - - - - - - - - -~ - - - - 5
/65 WIDTH OF TERMINAL, ALONG [TS ENTIRE LENGTH, MUST NOT | [ Y U E B N N 4
EXCEED 2.05mm A~ //;’\ A 3
(61)(26)(23) HEEEEEEEE RN SPRING, COMPRESSION 2
£ WARNING \ NEEEEEEEEEEEEN STOP, SHEAR \
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE >4 AN - | - [ A I I SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 0
DISC TO LARGEST WIRE S| ZE AN | | | | | | FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS /NLD 212121 11111 ANVIL, COMBINATION, SPECIAL 3
) 1 cn o D - - - - - - - - {
BELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP !
HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE EEEREEEEEE Srrion i 2
JAMAGE ) CRIMP TOOL ING - RESSOR, SHEAR 9
PAMACE TO - » NEEERER RN AR BLOCK, CRIMPER SPA [ 4
\/ A ATAT o n° -l -l - -0 - - 84| A\ 2l |2 CRIMPER, INSULATION, SPECIAL 3
VIEW B ROTATED 180 SN ERE S T N AN I I W W A Te6s [C :
T E y 3 DN cTh - ¢ /N > 3 5 YL ~ C 5
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE[POST-FEED 30mm STROKE|PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE| PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE SR I S I A A - g2 /NI l2]2]12]1 | | 2-456403-6  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
. - S L A - - 2(‘) 17|-76]-72|-71] -6 | -2 PART NO DESCRIPTION I
(/17\ (1 7 . o T T S T T T T T o —GSATGZ00% p— —
N // A o - - - - - - - - - 79 o AETED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. D.PROUSE - TE TE Connectivity
A i (48) = CHK - . Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
7 TN //\\ - - - - - - - - - - T ! 8 DIMERS [OKS QTT;.CELREAP\A»H?: Eg}:”(“\‘;i\sg:; AV;D 08AUGZ006 [wame -
(49) g - | | | | | | 993111-8 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 12.0 77 m LN o ML CLIFFORD ; FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
T P -l 222122 2] 3-22280-7 [SPRING, COMPRESSION 76 N e HDI APPLICATOR
(19) EEEEEEREEN 7523531 __[GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 75 Qepn © sFrLTIon e S
T N _ | ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ | 901680- | GUIDE PIN.HOLDDOWN 74 “\er + N See Table SIZE | CAGE CODE [DRAWING NO RESTRICTED 10
; WATER AL FINISH WEIGHT _ A ‘ 00779 @5\53‘3695‘ -
171-7¢6 7 6| - ) AR IPTIA ITEM - - \ (] 00 286949
S17|-76|-72]-71-6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION % TR = 7 " "3

WP 1505 REV S1AR2000 \

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING

DRAWING NUMBER - 1528699 SHEET2OF2 REV.B1

=




	topmostSubform[0]: COSString{}
	Page1[0]: 
	Ocean_Applicator_Part_Number[0]: 2151666-1
	Superseded_Applicator_Part_Number[0]: 1528699
	Superseded_Applicator_Part_Number2[0]: 1528699
	Drafter_Name[0]: X. ZHAO
	Page_Number[0]: 1
	Rev_Level[0]: B1
	Superseded_Applicator_Part_Number3[0]: 1528699
	Superseded_Applicator_Title[0]: FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
HDI APPLICATOR
	EC_Rev_Level[0]: B1
	EC_Drafter[0]: XZ
	EC_Approver[0]: SX
	EC_Date[0]: 20DEC2012
	EC_Number[0]: ECR-12-021876
	Checker_Name[0]: S. XI
	Approver_Name[0]: S. XI
	Page_Number2[0]: 2
	Lock_All_Fields[0]: 
	Spec[0]: Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASME Y14.5M-2009

	Page2[0]: 
	Page_Two_Information[0]: DRAWING NUMBER - 1528699     SHEET 2 OF 2     REV. B1
	Spec2[0]: Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASME Y14.5M-2009




